



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8788/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33613/2024

BALVINDER SINGH JOLLY & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Aakash Gakhar and Mr.Achin
Sondhi, Advocates

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms.Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State
alongwith SI Kriti Singh, P.S.-
Welcome

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.11.2024**

In view of the Full Court Meeting, it would not be possible to take up
the matter.

Re-notify on 17.12.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024

Dy/ht