



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8788/2024 and Crl.M.a. No. 33613/2024

BALVINDER SINGH JOLLY & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr.Aakash Gokhar, Advocate with
petitioner No.1

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms.Kiran Bairva, APP for State with
SI Anuigraha, PS Welcome

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

17.12.2024

%

The respondent No.2 has not been served. Let fresh address of the respondent No.2 be filed.

Upon filing the fresh address, issue notice to respondent No.2 through all permissible modes, returnable on 10.2.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024

SV