



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8788/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33613/2024

BALVINDER SINGH JOLLY & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Aakash Gakhar, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
10.02.2025

It is already 5:10 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 10.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025

aj