



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8788/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33613/2024-STAY OF**
PROCEEDINGS
BALVINDER SINGH JOLLY & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aakash Gakhar, Adv.
versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with SI
Vikram Singh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
02.12.2025

No time left.

List on 28.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025