



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8788/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33613/2024**

BALVINDER SINGH JOLLY & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aakash Gakhar, Adv. along with
petitioner no. 1.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State along with SI Vikram Singh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Issue notice to respondent no. 2 by all permissible modes, including electronically, as also through the concerned Investigating Officer (I.O.) returnable on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 28.09.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/A/GJ